SANITARY SEWERS REMEDIAL MEASURES PLAN CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER FORM

Project Name:	Lower Cane Run Wet Weather Storage					
Contractor:	Judy Construction Company					
Contract Number:	Bid # 109-2015, RES #587-2015					
RMP Project ID:	CR-1					
Change Order ID Number:	nge Order ID Number: 3					
Applicable Tier:	1	1				
CHANGE ORDER DETAILS						
Contract Amount	\$12,078,360.00	Contract Time		583		
Original Contract Amount:	\$ 9,697,001.00	Original Contract T	ime	759		
Change in Contract						
Amount	0.00	_ Change in Contract Time		92		
New Contract Amount:	\$12,078,360.00	12,078,360.00 New Contract Time		675		
See Attached Forms.	GE ORDER					
REQUIRED SIGNATURES Tier 1						
Remedial Measures Plan or Construction Manager			ate			
Tier 2						
Remedial Measures Plan or Construction Manager Dat				7		
Director of the Division of Water Quality			ate			
Director of the Division of F		ate	_			
URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL	NOTIFICATION					
Dian Williams		7-20	<u>-1</u> 7			
Employee Submitting Notif	ication	D	ate			

		ι				
Project Name:				HDR Project No	:	
r tojout riamo.			CON0090074			
					Owner's Project No.:	
Lexington Fayette Urban County Government RMF					RMP No. CR-1	
125 Lisle Industrial Avenue					Pate of Issuance:	
Lexington, Kentucky 40511 06/					06/06/17	
Project Contra			Date of Contract:			
	ruction Company, Inc.		09/24/2015			
103 S Church Street				Contract Period:		
Cynthiana, KY 41031				583 days (F.C.05/31/17)		
Cyntinana,						
It is agreed	to modify the Contract referred to ab	ove as follow	s:			
				NGE IN	CHANGE IN	
CPR#	ITEM AND DESCRIPTION OF CHANG	GES	CONTRA	CT PRICE	CONTRACT TIME	
	Time Entersion Begunst				92	
13	Time Extension Request				92	
***************************************	<u> </u>	ifference Net			92 Days	
		merence iver			192 Days	
C 1	t is agreed to modify the Contract re	erred to abou	ve as follows	•		
Summary:	e prior to this Change Order	C	contract Time	prior to this Cha	ange Order	
Contract File	e phor to this change order		·			
\$ 12,078,360.00			583 days (Final Completion 05/31/17)			
			Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order			
Net Increase/(Decrease) of this Change Order			The thicrease (decrease) of this original cross			
\$ 0.00			92 days			
\$ 0.00			loviced Contra	tract Time with all approved Change Orders		
Revised Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Revised Contr			levised Comma	act Time with all approved Change Chacis		
675 days (Fir			75 days (Fina	al Completion 08/31/17)		
\$ 12,078,36	50.00			•		
	s included in this Change Order are t	- h	liahad in aca	ordance with t	he terme stimulations	
The change	s included in this Change Order are to ons of the original Contract as though	o be accomp	nsneu m acc erein	Uluance with t	ne terms, supulations	
		i iiiciadea tiii	erent.	Date:		
Accepted for Contractor by:					, ,	
			7,	5/17		
A de Annual bu (UDD Engineering Inc.):			Date:			
Recommended for Approval by (HDR Engineering, Inc.):				1 . 1		
-1/W//Attack			07/	05/17		
Approved for Owner by A Attest:				Date:		
Approved for Owner by Attest:				_	- 1-7	
VIIM	on Helvido			7.4	7-11	
Approved: (Ot	her - when required)			Date:		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					

Office

Field

☐ Other

Change Order No. 3

Distribution:

☐ Owner

☐ Contractor



CYNTHIANA, KENTUCKY 41031

Telephone (859) 234-5900 Fax (859) 234-3480

www.judyconstructionco.com

May 4, 2017

Mark Stephens **HDR** Engineers 2517 Sir Barton Way Lexington, KY 40509

RE:

Lower Cane Run Wet Weather Storage Facility

Change Order Proposal # 13

Time Extension

Dear Mr. Stephens,

We are requesting that a contract time extension be granted to August 31st, 2017. The delay in completion is due to weather delays and the ship date on the specified pre-manufactured restroom facility.

If you have any questions regarding this request, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Paul Lawrence

cc:

Ben Williams

Darryl Wells

Change Order Pending

PL/an



